Federal Judicial Vacancies

Federal Judicial Vacancies

Future Vacancies in the Federal Judiciary - 111th Congress

Second Circuit

CCA

VT
Fifth Circuit

CCA

TX-S
Sixth Circuit

OH-N

Seventh Circuit

IL-N

IN-S

WI-W

Eighth Circuit

AR-W

MO-E

SD

10of2

Calabresi, Guido
Sack, Robert D

Parker, Barrington

Murtha, J. Garvan

Barksdale, Rhesa H.

Head, Hayden

Economus, Peter C.

Coar, David H.

McKinney, Larry J.

Crabb, Barbara B.

Dawson, Robert T.

Shaw, Charles A.

Webber, E. Richard

Piersol, Lawrence L.

http://www.uscourts.gov/cfapps/webnovada/CF_FB_301/index.cfm?fusea...

Jun 2, 2009

Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

7/21/09
8/6/09
10/10/09

6/30/09

8/8/09

11/12/09

7/3/09

8/12/09

7/4/09

TBD

8/14/09

12/31/09
6/30/09

TBD

Back to Reports

Printer

Friendly

6/2/2009 4:55 PM



Federal Judicial Vacancies

2 of 2

Ninth Circuit

CCA

CA-C

CA-N

CA-S

OR

WA-E

Tenth Circuit

CCA

uT

Eleventh Circuit

FL-M

Total Future Vacancies: 23

Total Nominees Pending: O

Hawkins, Michael D.

Cooper Florence-Marie

Chesney, Maxine M.

Lorenz, M. James

Haggerty, Ancer L.

Whaley, Robert H.

McConnell, Michael W.

Kimball, Dale A.

Adams Jr., Henry Lee

http://www.uscourts.gov/cfapps/webnovada/CF_FB_301/index.cfm?fusea...

Senior

Retired

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Resigned

Senior

Senior

2/12/10

3/15/10

8/1/09

10/25/09

8/26/09

7/12/09

8/31/09

11/30/09

4/8/10

6/2/2009 4:55 PM



