Federal Judicial Vacancies

Back to Reports >

Future Vacancies in the Federal Judiciary - 111th Congress

	Jun 2, 2009				
Circuit	Vacancy Created By	Reason	Vacancy Date	Nominee	Nomination
Second Circuit					
CCA					
	Calabresi, Guido	Senior	7/21/09		
	Sack, Robert D	Senior	8/6/09		
	Parker, Barrington	Senior	10/10/09		
νт					
	Murtha, J. Garvan	Senior	6/30/09		
Fifth Circuit					
CCA					
	Barksdale, Rhesa H.	Senior	8/8/09		
TX-S					
	Head, Hayden	Senior	11/12/09		
Sixth Circuit					
OH-N					
	Economus, Peter C.	Senior	7/3/09		
Seventh Circuit					
IL-N					
	Coar, David H.	Senior	8/12/09		
IN-S					
	McKinney, Larry J.	Senior	7/4/09		
WI-W					
	Crabb, Barbara B.	Senior	TBD		
Eighth Circuit					
AR-W					
	Dawson, Robert T.	Senior	8/14/09		
MO-E					
	Shaw, Charles A.	Senior	12/31/09		
	Webber, E. Richard	Senior	6/30/09		
SD					
	Piersol, Lawrence L.	Senior	TBD		

Ninth Circuit

CCA				
	Hawkins, Michael D.	Senior	2/12/10	
CA-C				
	Cooper Florence-Marie	Retired	3/15/10	
CA-N				
	Chesney, Maxine M.	Senior	8/1/09	
CA-S				
	Lorenz, M. James	Senior	10/25/09	
OR				
	Haggerty, Ancer L.	Senior	8/26/09	
WA-E				
	Whaley, Robert H.	Senior	7/12/09	
Tenth Circuit				
CCA				
	McConnell, Michael W.	Resigned	8/31/09	
UT				
	Kimball, Dale A.	Senior	11/30/09	
Eleventh Circuit				
FL-M				
	Adams Jr., Henry Lee	Senior	4/8/10	
Total Future Vacancies: 23				

Total Future Vacancies: 23

Total Nominees Pending: 0